Voice: (202) 537-1500 Fax: (202) 244-2628

January 19, 2006

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary Federal Communications Commission Office of Secretary c/o Natek Inc 236 Massachusetts Avenue, NE Suite 110 Washington, DC 20002

> Re: 214 Application of Allied Communications International, Inc Amendment

Enclosed please find an amendment for Allied Communications International, Inc. (ACI) to the above-captioned application for 214 Authorization. The enclosed response provides further background information ACI.

Please date stamp the enclosed file copy and return to the courier. Should there be any questions regarding the filing, kindly contact the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Curtis T. White

cc: JoAnn Ekblad, International Bureau (by e-mail)

Mannone A. Butler, Esq., ACI Andrea M, Barbarin, Esq., ACI

Before the FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION Washington, DC 20554

In the Matter of)	
Allied Communications International, Inc)	IR-
Application for Section 214 for Global Facilities Based and Resale Authorit) ty)	10

AMENDMENT OF ALLIED COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

ALLIED COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC., ("ACI") pursuant to Section 1.744 of the Commission's Rules, 47 C.F.R., §1.744, respectfully files this amendment to its pending application for Section 214 of the Communications Act, as amended, 47 U.S.C. § 214, and Section 63.18 of the Commission's Rules, 47 C.F.R. § 63.18, for global facilities-based and global resale authority.

Further Information on Corporate Ownership

ACI is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Allied Communications, Inc. Both ACI and its parent, Allied, are organized and exist under the laws of the State of Delaware. The Board of Directors for ACI and its parent company is the same.

ACI's shareholders are provided below:

Curtis T	White	88%
ALTA C	onsulting	5%
Patterso:	n LP	5%
South C	mmunications, LP	1%
Dilday-F	lowers, LP	1%

Allied Communications International, Inc. Amendment - 214 Application

As noted, Curtis T. White is the shareholder owning 10% or more in either ACI or its parent. The requisite citizenship and address information for Curtis T. White is as follows.

Citizenship: United States

Address: 4201 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Suite 402

Washington, DC 20008-1158

Respectfully submitted,

ACI, INC.

Curtis T. White

President

ACI

4201 Connecticut Ave., NW

Suite 402

Washington DC 20008-1158